PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7758668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDMOND T. CHAN	05/14/2021
PUI KEI JOHNSTON CHU	05/13/2021
CHAO REN	05/14/2021
STEPHANIE STILLMAN	05/14/2021
DANGFU WANG	05/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNOWFLAKE INC.
Street Address:	SUITE 3A, 106 EAST BABCOCK STREET
City:	BOZEMAN
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59715

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18087473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)703-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083413000

Email: Connie.Thayer@wbd-us.com, IPDocketing@wbd-us.com,

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 570489

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S107862_1380USC1_0119C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. BOSSERT
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Bossert/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=S107862_1380USC1_0119C1_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=S107862_1380USC1_0119C1_executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=S107862_1380USC1_0119C1_executed_Assignment#page3.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Invention	SHARING OF DATA SHARE METRICS TO C	USTO	OMERS	
This declaration and assignmen is directed	nt Substitution of States application of PCT internation of PCT internations.	tional	application number <u>17/245,960</u>	
DECLARA	TION			
As a below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
The above	e-identified application was made or authorized to be	made	e by me.	
I believe th	hat I am the original inventor or an original joint inver	ntor of	a claimed invention in the applicat	tion.
•	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in to 01 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) y		•	
ASSIGNM	IENT			
	IENT and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience	cy of w	vhich is hereby acknowledged, I, th	he
For good a		•	vhich is hereby acknowledged, I, th	he
For good a	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience ed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Snowflake</u>	•	vhich is hereby acknowledged, I, th	he
For good a undersigne	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience ed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Snowflake</u>	Inc.		he
For good a undersigned col	and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience ed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Snowflake</u> rporation	Inc.	Delaware ,	he

1

Atty Docket No. S107862 1380US.1 (SFO-0119US1)

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	Have 14 2021 1 10.28 AM DDT
Inventor: Edmond T. Chan	May 14, 2021 10:38 AM PDT Date:
Edmond t. Chan	
Signature: /6BDE188EBD024F3	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Pui Kei Johnston Chu	May 13, 2021 7:59 PM PDT Date:
Pui tei Johnston Chu	l
Signature: /15B2476E83F340F	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Chao Ren	May 14, 2021 6:41 AM PDT Date:
Chao Ken	
Signature: /13C60B2E6557463	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Stephanie Stillman	Date:May 14, 2021 4:43 PM PDT
DocuSigned by: DA78CBA2EE6F495	
Signature: /	

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Dangfu Wang Docusigned by: Dangfu Wang	Date: May 13, 2021 10:31 PM PDT
Signature: /CC456528BE1F451	<u></u>

Atty Docket No. S107862 1380US.1 (SFO-0119US1)

RECORDED: 01/24/2023